

Government of the People's Republic of Hangladesh Ministry of Housing and Public Works

Admin Section-I

No. 25.00.0000.013.08.07.2022- 912

অতিঃ শ্রঃ প্রঃ (সওস) গলপূর্ত অধিদপ্তর, ঢাকা।

Date: 25 October 2023

Government Order

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is pleased to grant 21(Twenty One) days earned leave (Ex-Bangladesh) in favour of Mr. Sourav Biswas, Sub-Divisional Engineer (Civil), Public Works Department to visit India for the treatment of his wife Ms. Sanchari Datta from 10/11/2023 to 30/11/2023 or nearer 21(Twenty One) days from the date of his actual departure from Bangladesh under the following terms and conditions:

- (a) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. Any part of it would not be allowed to draw in foreign currency;
- (b) He will be accompanied by his family and all expenses in this regard will be borne by himself;
- (c) He will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period.

This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

তাহ ১৫/১০/১০
আতিরিজ প্রধান প্রকৌশিনী (পরিসীঃ/ তাহ ১৫/১০/১০

আনুলিদি অবগতির জান্য প্রেরণ করা হলো।

বিগি মোতাবেক প্রয়োজনীয় ব্যবস্থা গ্রহণ করন।

সভায় যোগদান কর্মন এবং কার্য বিবরনী অবহিত কর্মন।

পর্বের মর্যানুগারে প্রতিবেদন পেশ করন।

ভাদভ করে মতামতসহ প্রতিবেদন দিন।

পরীফা করে পেশ কর্মন।

নিবিতে পেশ কর্মন।

মাবিতে পেশ কর্মন।

অধান প্রকৌশদী
খণপুর্ব অধিনত্তর, ঢাকা

(Sheikh Noor Mohammad)
Joint Secretary
Ph: 02-55100733

Date: 7 T October 2023

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to:(Not according to seniority)

- 1. Foreign Secretary(Senior Secretary), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2. H.E. The High Commissioner, High Commission of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in India.
- 3. H.E. The High Commissioner, High Commission of India in Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 4. / Additional Secretary (Admin-2), Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka.

5. Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

- 6. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 7. Executive Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 8. PS to Hon'ble State Minister, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 9. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 11. Mr. Sourav Biswas, Sub-Divisional Engineer (Civil), Public Works Hathazari Sub-Division, Chattogram.
- 12. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 13. System Analyst, ICT Branch, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka [with the request to upload the GO at the website of the Ministry].
- 14. Officer-in-Charge, Benapole Land Port.

(Sheikh Noor Mohammad)
Joint Secretary

8 10 1V

2060		पिट्र छिट्य महील	
t	স: প্র:	গ্রহণকারী ৪- ট্র: বি: প্র:	नि: /ब ं:

Office of the Chief Engineer Public Works Department Establishment Branch-1, Dhaka. www.pwd.gov.bd

Memo.No.25.36.0000.211.25.112.2017- 1194 (08)

Date: 01/11/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Additional Chief Engineer, Chattogram PWD Zone, Chattogram.
- 2. Superintending Engineer, Chattogram PWD Circle-1, Chattogram.
- 3. Executive Engineer, PWD E/M MIS Division-2, Dhaka.
 - 4. Executive Engineer, PWD Division-2, Chattogram.
 - 5. Director/Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
 - 6. Divisional Controller of Accounts, Chattogram.
 - 7. Officer-In-charge, Benapol Land Port.
 - 8. Mr. Sourav Biswas, Sub-Divisional Engineer (Civil), Hathazari PWD Sub-Division.

 Chattogram.

(Nandita Rani Shaha) Superintending Engineer(Establishment) Public Works Department, Dhaka.

Phone: 02-223380999